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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

 

In the Matter of 

 

The Kroger Company,  

 

and 

 

Albertsons Companies, Inc., 

 

 

Respondents. 

 

  

 

 

Docket No. 9428 

 

  

 

 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed on this day, April 22, 2024, and 

pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission 

as a member of the Bar of the State of California (State Bar No. 320093). As requested by 

16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal 

profession. 

 

Dated: April 23, 2024 

  

       s/  Gina Elliott                     

BRADLEY BERNSTEIN SANDS LLP 

3911 Harrison St., Suite 100 

Oakland, CA 94611 

gelliott@bradleybernstein.com 

Telephone: 323-854-6543 

 

Counsel for H Mart Companies, Inc. 
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Dated: April 23, 2024 

  

       s/  Darin Sands                    

BRADLEY BERNSTEIN SANDS LLP 

1425 SW 20th Ave., Suite 201  

Portland, Oregon 97201 

dsands@bradleybernstein.com 

Telephone: 503-734-2480 

 

Counsel for H Mart Companies, Inc. 
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Telephone: (212) 909-6737 

mschaper@debevoise.com 

srselden@debevoise.com 

jrabraham@debevoise.com 

nborn@debevoise.com 

jmfried@debevoise.com 

mcardena@debevoise.com 

tebuckley@debevoise.com 

htmehler@debevoise.com 

msventim@debevoise.com 

 

Mike Cowie 

James Fishkin 

Dechert LLP 

1900 K Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 261-3339 

mike.cowie@dechert.com 

james.fishkin@dechert.com 

 

Thomas Miller 

Dechert LLP 

Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 

Telephone: (215) 994-2906 

thomas.miller@dechert.com 

 

George L. Paul 

White & Case LLP 

701 13th Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20005 

Telephone: (202) 626-3656 

gpaul@whitecase.com 

 

Dated: April 23, 2024 

  

       s/  Gina Elliott                     

Bradley Bernstein Sands LLP 

3911 Harrison St., Suite 100 

Oakland, CA 94611 

gelliott@bradleybernstein.com 

Telephone: 323-854-6543 
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